## HUNTINGTON BROADBAND BOARD RESOLUTION 24-R-02

By Mr. Smith

[Introduced January 23, 2024]

Confirming the appointment of Austin Sanders to serve as Executive Director of the Huntington Broadband Board.

Whereas, the Huntington Broadband Board plays a crucial role in the development and enhancement of broadband services within the City of Huntington; and

Whereas, a qualified and dedicated individual, Austin Sanders, has been nominated by Mayor Williams, serving in his capacity as Chair of the Huntington Broadband Board, to serve as the Executive Director of the Huntington Broadband Board; and

Whereas, it is essential to confirm the appointment of Austin Sanders to this important position; be it

Resolved by the Huntington Broadband Board:

Confirms the appointment of Austin Sanders as the Executive Director of the Huntington Broadband Board, effective January 23, 2024; and be it

Further resolved, Mr. Sanders is entrusted with the responsibilities of overseeing the day-to-day operations of the Huntington Broadband Board, pursuant to the By-Laws of the Huntington Broadband Board.

Done in the City of Huntington, State of West Virginia, on the Twenty-third day of January, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty-Four.